FelineNuvor

Fine (& Fun) Feline Furniture™ 800-428-8560 AU

midwesthomes4pets.com
PO. Box 1031 MidWest®
k @ Muncie, Indiana 47308 Homes For Pets
Escapade
Assembly Instructions for Model Number 138E-BK
IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Unwrap and remove all parts from the box. Keep the box and packing material until the product is assembled. In case
of return or exchange, failure to return product in similar condition as received could result in limited reimbursement.
Please save sales receipt as proof of purchase for warranty purposes. Check to ensure you have all the parts below. If
you discover any parts are missing, immediately call our toll-free service helpline at 1-800-428-8560
(Monday - Friday 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. EST) or at info@midwesthomes4pets.com.

PARTS IDENTIFICATION

M N
A- Base ®:
B- (3) Hardware Screws with Washers

C- (2) Long Sisal-Wrapped Tube

H I- 1. 7in (44mm)

D- Short Sisal-Wrapped Tube

E- Medium Long Sisal Wrapped Tube

F- Circular Cubby Tube
(25mm)

H H - 2.7 in (70mm)

ey

ﬂ"- I- 1. 7in (44mm)

G- Square Bolstered Perch

H- Long Dual Thread Screw with Even Threads

- (3) Short Dual Thread Screw with Even Threads
J- Short Hardware Screw with Washer

K- Small Middle Platform, with ball

[- Top Bolstered Perch, with ball

M- Allen Wrench 19inomm-8F 7 191 (50 mm)- B



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

***NOTE: Must do two pre-assemblies before doing large Structure assembly.

Pre-Assembly

1. Attach the Short Sisal-Wrapped Tube (C) to the Square @
Bolstered Perch (G) using one of the Short Dual Thread
Screw with Even Threads (I). Screw the Dual Thread
Screw into the Short Tube until bottom threads disappear U

and only top are visible. Then take Square Bolstered
Perch and tighten on tube. NOTE: Turn Square Perch
clockwise by hand to tighten and secure.

H Short Dual Thread Screw
with Even Threads

2. Attach the Small Middle Platform (K) to one of the Long \/
Sisal-Wrapped Tubes (C) using one of the Short Dual
Thread Screw with Even Threads (I). Screw the Dual Corner Closest to Ball
Thread Screw into the Tube first, tighten screw until
bottom threads disappear, and then attach the platform.
NOTE: Tube must be attached to corner closest to ball.
Turn platform by hand to tighten and secure.

Large Structure Assembly:

3. Attach the other Long Tube (C) (not one with Platform
attached) to the Base (A), using one of the Long
Hardware Screws with Washers (B). Insert the Screw
and Washer from bottom of Base; tighten with Allen
Wrench (M).




Dual Long Threaded Screw
with Even Threads

4. Attach the pre-assembled Square Perch and Short
Tube to the Base using one of the Long Hardware H
Screws with Washers (B) to the base. Insert the Screw Step 6
and Washer from the bottom of the Platform. Tighten
with Allen Wrench (M).

5. Attach the pre-assembled Long Tube and Middle
Platform to the Base, using the remaining Long
Hardware Screw with Washer (B). Insert the Screw and

Washer from bottom of platform. Tighten with Allen
Wrench (M). @

O
6. Inserta Dual Long Thread Screw with Even Threads
(H) on top of Middle Platform. The Dual Thread Screw s Step 4
will attach the Middle Platform and Long Tube Step 5 @\"’“\__/@
together. Tighten screw until bottom threads disappear ﬂ. ﬂ.
and only top are visible above Middle Platform.
7. Attach the Medium Long Sisal-Wrapped Tube (E) to Step 7

the top of the Small Middle Platform. Tube will fit on
top of open screw (from Step 6), use hands to tighten.

8. Screw a Short Dual Thread Screw with Even Threads
(I) into the top of the Medium Long Sisal-Wrapped
Tube (from step 7). Tighten until bottom threads
disappear and only top threads are visible. Attach the
Top Bolstered Perch (L) to the Medium Long Tube.
Perch fits on top of Short Dual Thread Screw and

tightens by turning in circular motion. @
Step 8

7
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Attach the Circular Cubby Tube (F) with the Short
Hardware Screw with Washer (J). Screw the Hardware
Screw into the Middle Platform from the inside of the
Cubby. Hole of Cubby can be facing any desired
direction.

Circular Cubby
Short Hardware Screw with Washer

TOLL-FREE SERVICE HELPLINE: If you have any problems or questions with the assembly of your new Feline Nuvo Cat Furniture:
Escapade, call our Service Helpline at: 1-800-428-8560 between 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. (EST) Monday through Friday.

LIMITED MANUFACTURERS WARRANTY

1. Forone (1) year from the date of original purchase, MIDWEST Homes For Pets (“MIDWEST”) warrants to the purchaser of this pet furniture
that, should it prove defective by reason of improper workmanship and/or material, MIDWEST will repair or replace, at its option, any
defective part of the pet furniture, without charge for the part or for shipping. Replacement parts are warranted for the remainder of the
original period.

2. THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER defects in the furniture caused by any animal, any physical abuse to or misuse of the pet furniture, any
damage caused by the original purchaser or any third party, or any defects arising or discovered more than one (1) year from the original
refail purchase date.

3. STEPS TO OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICE:
A. The purchaser must call MIDWEST's HELPLINE, 800-428-8560, to report the alleged defect to a customer service representative or
obtain missing parts.
B. The customer service representative will determine if the defect is covered by this warranty, and if it is, will authorize and instruct the
purchaser in how to obtain corrective action.
C. MIDWEST may require the purchaser to present the sales receipt or other proof of purchase prior to authorizing any return or replacement.
No returns or replacements will be permitted without proper authorization. If a return or replacement is authorized, you may be requested to
return the item to MIDWEST or to make the item available for pick-up by MIDWEST.

4. ANY EXPRESS WARRANTY NOT PROVIDED IN THIS WARRANTY DOCUMENT, AND ANY REMEDY FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT THAT, BUT
FOR THIS PROVISION, MIGHT ARISE BY IMPLICATION OR OPERATION OF LAW, IS HEREBY EXCLUDED AND DISCLAIMED. THE IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND OF FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO A TERM OF ONE (1)
YEAR. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS MAY
NOT APPLY TO YOU.

5. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL MIDWEST BE LIABLE TO PURCHASER OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF BREACH OF WARRANTY, BREACH OF CONTRACT OR OTHERWISE, SOME
STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATIONS OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS
OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

6.  This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

800-428-8560 M
midwesthomes4pets.com , &
PO. Box 1031 MldeeSf

Muncie, Indiana 47308 /lomes JFor Pets

e.. Feline Nuvo 138E-BK-INST (121)
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Fine (& Fun) Feline Furniture™ 800-428-8560 A\
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PO. Box 1031 MidWest®
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Escapade

Consignes d’assemblage pour les modeles no 138E-BK

RENSEIGNEMENTS IMPORTANTS

Déballer et retirer toutes les pieces de la boite. Conserver la boite et le matériel d’emballage jusqu’a ce que le produit
ait été assemblé. En cas de retour ou d’échange, le produit doit étre retourné dans son état original, a défaut de quoi le
remboursement pourrait étre limité. Priére de conserver le coupon de caisse en tant que preuve d’achat a des fins de
garantie. Vérifier si toutes les piéces énumérées ci-dessous sont incluses. S’il manque des piéces, appeler
immédiatement notre ligne d’assistance sans frais au 1-800-428-8560 (lundi — vendredi, de 9 ha 16 h, HNE) ou écrire
a info@midwesthomes4pets.com.

IDENTIFICATION DES PIECES

=

A- Plateforme inférieure

B- (3) Longs boulons avec rondelles —
=3

H I- 1. 7in (44mm)
C- (2) Longs tubes recouverts de sisal

D- Tube court recouvert de sisal

E- Tube moyen recouvert de sisal

F- Tube circulaire pour couchette
(25mm)

H H - 2.7 in (70mm)
P

oy

ﬂ I- 1. 7in (44mm)

G- Perchoir carré a boudin
H- Longue tige filetée
I- (3) Tiges filetées courtes

J- Petit boulon avec rondelle

K- Petite plateforme centrale, avec balle

[- Perchoir supérieur a rebord, avec balle

M- Clé Allen hexagonale




CONSIGNES D’ASSEMBLAGE

***REMARQUE : deux prémontages sont nécessaires avant I'assemblage final de la grande structure.

Prémontage
1. Fixez le tube court recouvert de sisal (C) au perchoir @
carré a boudin (G) au moyen de I'une des tiges filetées
courtes (1). Vissez la tige filetée dans le tube jusqu’a ce
que les filets du bas disparaissent et que seuls ceux du U

haut demeurent visibles. Prenez ensuite le perchoir carré
a boudin et vissez le sur le tube. REMARQUE : Vous

devrez tourner le perchoir carré pour le visser.
H Tiges filetées courtes

2. Fixez la petite plateforme centrale (K) a I'un des longs \/
tubes recouverts de sisal (C) au moyen de I'une des
tiges filetées courtes (I). Vissez d'abord la tige filetée
dans le tube, puis dans la plateforme. REMARQUE :
Assurez vous que le tube soit fixé du coté le plus prés de
la balle.

Instructions de montage de la grande structure:

3. Fixez le long tube restant (C) a la plateforme inférieure
(A) au moyen de I'un des longs boulons avec
rondelles (B). Insérez le boulon et Ia rondelle & partir
du dessous de la plateforme; serrez a I'aide de la clé -
Allen (M). Serrez a la main le tube sur le dessus de la
plateforme inférieure.




Longue tige filetée

H

. . . Etape 6
4. Fixez le perchoir carré et le tube court que vous avez

assemblés a I'étape 1 a |a plateforme inférieure au
moyen de I'un des longs boulons avec rondelles.
Insérez le boulon et la rondelle a partir du dessous de
la plateforme; serrez a I'aide de la clé Allen (M).

5. Fixez la plateforme centrale et le long tube que vous
avez assemblés a I'étape 2 a la plateforme inférieure
au moyen de l'autre long boulon avec rondelle.
Insérez le boulon et la rondelle a partir du dessous de
la plateforme; serrez a I'aide de la clé Allen (M).

6. Fixez le long tube restant (C) a la petite plateforme
centrale (K) au moyen de la longue tige filetée (H).
Vissez la tige filetée dans le tube jusqu’a ce que les
filets du bas disparaissent et que seuls ceux du haut
demeurent visibles.

Etape 7

7. Fixez le tube moyen recouvert de sisal (E) sur le
dessus de la petite plateforme centrale au moyen de
la tige filetée installée a I'étape 6. Serrez a la main.

8. Fixez le perchoir supérieur a rebord (L) au sommet du
tube moyen a l'aide de la tige filetée courte (I) qui
reste. Vissez la tige filetée dans le tube jusqu’a ce que
les filets du bas disparaissent et que seuls ceux du /\‘
haut demeurent visibles. Fixez au sommet du tube

moyen le perchoir supérieur a contour en le vissant Etape 8

dans l'extrémité de la tige filetée. ﬁ




9. Fixez le tube circulaire de la couchette (F) sous la
plateforme centrale a I'aide du boulon court avec
rondelle (J), que vous visserez depuis I'intérieur de la
couchette. Le trou de la couchette peut étre orienté
dans n'importe quelle direction.

Tube circulaire pour couchette
Petit boulon avec rondelle

LIGNE D’ASSISTANCE SANS FRAIS : pour toutes questions concernant I'assemblage d’'une nouvelle Feline Nuvo:
Escapade, veuillez appeler notre LIGNE D’ASSISTANCE au 1-800-428-8560, de 9 h 00 a 16 h 00 (HNE), du lundi au
vendredi.

GARANTIE LIMITEE DU FABRICANT

1. La compagnie MidWest Homes For Pets (“MidWest”), garantit pour une période d’un (1) an a compter de la date de I'achat initial, que si
cette meubles pour animal se révéle défectueuse en raison de main-d’oeuvre et/ou de matériaux inappropriés, la compagnie MidWest, a son
gré,réparera ou remplacera les piéces défectueuses sans frais de pieces et d’expédition. Les piéces de rechange sont garanties pour le
restant de la période originale de la garantie.

2. CETTE GARANTIE NE COUVRE PAS les défauts de la structure en bois causés par un animal, ou par I'usage abusif ou impropre de la meubles
de I'animal, ainsi que tous dommages causés par I'acheteur original ou une tierce personne, ou tous défauts découverts ou survenus plus
d’un (1) an apreés la date d’achat original du produit.

3. POUR OBTENIR DU SERVICE AUX TERMES DE LA GARANTIE;
A. Pour signaler une défectuosité alléguée ou pour obtenir des pieces manquantes, I'acheteur doit téléphoner a un représentant du service a
la clientéle a la LIGNE D’ASSISTANCE de MidWest au 800-428-8560.
B. Le représentant du service a la clientéle déterminera si la défectuosité est couverte par cette garantie; si ¢’est le cas, il donnera son
autorisation et indiquera a I'acheteur comment remédier a la situation.
C. MidWest peut exiger de I'acheteur qu'il présente son regu de caisse ou une autre preuve d’achat avant d’autoriser le retour de la cage ou
son remplacement. Tout retour ou remplacement doit &tre ddment autorisé. Si Iautorisation est accordée pour un retour ou pour un
remplacement, MidWest pourra demander a I‘acheteur de Iui renvoyer I'article ou permettre a MidWest de le ramasser.

4. TOUTE GARANTIE EXPRESSE NON PREVUE DANS LE PRESENT DOCUMENT ET TOUT RECOURS POUR RUPTURE DE CONTRAT QUI, SAUF
POUR CE QUI CONCERNE CETTE DISPOSITION, POURRAIT SURVENIR IMPLICITEMENT OU PAR LAPPLICATION D’UNE LOI, SONT PAR LES
PRESENTES EXCLUS ET REJETES. LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE QUALITE MARCHANDE QU D’APTITUDE A UN USAGE DETERMINE
SONT EXPRESSEMENT LIMITEES A UN TERME D'UN (1) AN. ETANT DONNE QUE CERTAINS ETATS N’AUTORISENT PAS DE LIMITATION A
LA DUREE D’UNE GARANTIE IMPLICITE, LES LIMITES PRECITEES PEUVENT NE PAS S’APPLIQUER A VOUS.

5. QUELLES QUE SOIENT LES CIRCONSTANCES, MIDWEST NE SERA PAS RESPONSABLE ENVERS 'ACHETEUR OU UNE AUTRE PERSONNE
DE DOMMAGES SPECIAUX, FORTUITS OU INDIRECTS, QUE CES DOMMAGES SURVIENNENT A LA SUITE D'UNE RUPTURE DE GARANTIE,
D’UNE RUPTURE DE CONTRAT OU AUTREMENT. ETANT DONNE QUE CERTAINS ETATS N’AUTORISENT PAS D’EXCLUSION OU DE
LIMITATION POUR CE QUI CONCERNE LES DOMMAGES FORTUITS OU INDIRECTS, LES LIMITATIONS ET LES EXCLUSIONS PRECITEES
PEUVENT NE PAS S’APPLIQUER A VOUS.

6. Cette garantie vous donne des droits Iégaux spécifiques; vous pourriez

également avoir d’autres droits. M
800-428-8560
midwesthomes4pets.com : @

Muncie, Indiana 47308 /lomes JFor Pets

.o. Feline Nuvo 138E-BK-INST (121)
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Escapade
Instrucciones de armado para los Modelos Nimero 138E-BK

INFORMACION IMPORTANTE

Desembale y retire todas las piezas de la caja. Conserve la caja y el material de embalaje hasta que el producto se
encuentre armado. En caso de devolucion o cambio, que el material no sea devuelto en condiciones similares a las que
se recibio, puede representar una limitacion en el reembolso. Sirvase conservar la factura como comprobante de
compra para los efectos de la garantia. Verifique contar con todas las piezas detalladas a continuacion. Si descubre que
falta alguna de las piezas, contactese de inmediato con nuestro servicio de asistencia gratuita al 1-800-428-8560
(lunes - viernes de 9 a.m. a 4 p.m. EST) o0 a info@midwesthomes4pets.com.

IDENTIFICACION DE LAS PIEZAS

M Q®:

A - Plataforma de base

B - (3) Tornillos largos de hardware con arandelas p—

«“» H I- 1. 7in (44mm)

C - (2) Tubo largo envuelto en sisal

D - Tubo corto envuelto en sisal

E - Tubo mediano envuelto en sisal

F- Cubiculo circular
(25mm)

H H - 2.7 in (70mm)

7

"3'"- I- 1. 7in (44mm)

G - Soporte horizontal reforzado

H - Tornillo de paso doble largo, con paso uniforme

| - (3) Tornillo de paso doble corto, con paso uniforme
J - Tornillo corto de hardware con arandela

K - Pequena plataforma media, con bola

L - Soporte superior reforzado, con bola

M- Llave Allen 19050 mm)- B /7 19in (50 mm)- B



INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL ARMADO

***NOTA: Deberd realizar dos montajes preliminares antes de realizar el montaje de

la estructura grande.

Montaje preliminar

1. Conecte el tubo corto envuelto en sisal (C) del soporte
horizontal reforzado (G), utilizando uno de los tornillos
de paso doble corto con paso uniforme (I). Atornille el
tornillo de paso doble al tubo hasta que desaparezca el
paso inferior y solo quede visible la parte superior. Tome
luego el soporte horizontal reforzado y ajustelo al tubo.
NOTA: Deberd girar el soporte horizontal para lograr el
ajuste.

2. Conecte la plataforma media pequea (K) a uno de los
tubos largos envueltos en sisal (C), utilizando uno de

los tornillos cortos de paso doble, con paso uniforme (1).

Primero atornille el tornillo de paso doble en el tubo y
luego adose la plataforma. NOTA: Asegurese de que el
tubo sea adosado al lado mds préximo a la bola.

Instrucciones de montaje para estructuras grandes:

3. Conecte el restante tubo largo (C) a la plataforma
inferior (A). Utilizando uno de los tornillos largos de
Hardware con arandelas (B). Inserte el tornillo y la
arandela por la parte inferior de la plataforma, ajuste
con llave Allen (M). Ajuste el tubo a la parte superior
de la plataforma inferior en forma manual.

o

Tornillo de paso doble
corto, con paso uniforme

-/



- Adose el soporte pre-ensamblado y el tubo corto a la
plataforma inferior utilizando uno de los tornillos
largos de hardware con arandelas. Inserte el tornillo y
la arandela por la parte inferior de la Plataforma.
Ajuste con llave Allen (M).

Adose el tubo largo pre-ensamblados y la plataforma
media a la plataforma inferior, utilizando el restante
tornillo largo de Hardware con arandelas. Inserte el
tornillo y 1a arandela desde la parte inferior de la
plataforma. Ajuste con llave Allen (M).

Adose el restante tubo largo (C) a la plataforma media
pequenia (K). Utilizando el tornillo largo de paso doble
con paso uniforme (H) para unir. No ajuste
completamente, ajuste hasta que el paso inferior
desaparezca y aun queden visibles los pasos
superiores.

Conecte el tubo medio largo envuelto en sisal (E) a la
parte superior de la plataforma media pequena. Ajuste
manualmente en la parte superior del tornillo abierto
desde el Punto 6.

Adose el soporte superior reforzado (L) a la parte
superior del tubo medio largo. Utilizando el restante
tornillo corto de paso doble (I). Atornille el tornillo de
paso doble hasta que desaparezca el paso. Adose el
soporte reforzado con un movimiento circular hasta
que quede ajustado a la parte superior del tubo medio
largo.

Tornillo de paso doble
largo, con paso uniforme

j

Paso 6

Paso 7

g—
B2

~
s
o




9. Conecte el cubiculo circular (F) con el tornillo corto
de Hardware con arandela (J). Atornille el tornillo de
hardware a la plataforma media desde el interior del
cubiculo. El agujero del cubiculo puede estar
enfrentado a cualquier direccion deseada.

Cubiculo circular
Tornillo corto de hardware con arandela

LINEA GRATUITA DE SERVICIO DE AYUDA: Si usted tiene inconvenientes o dudas con el armado de su nueva Feline
Nuvo: Escapade, comuniquese con nuestra LINEA DE SERVICIO DE AYUDA al: 1-800-428-8560 de lunes a viernes, de
9:00a 16.00 hs (EST).

GARANTIA LIMITADA DEL FABRICANTE

1. MidWest Homes For Pets (“MidWest”) garantiza al comprador de esta muebles por un (1) afio, a partir de la fecha de la compra original, si
ésta resultase defectuosa por razones de manufactura incorrecta o material defectuoso. MidWest reparard o reemplazard, a su propia opcion,
cualquier parte defectuosa del muebles, sin cargo por el material o flete. Las partes de repuesto estan garantizadas por el plazo restante de la
garantia original.

2. ESTA GARANTIA NO CUBRE defectos en el muebles causados por cualquier animal, cualquier abuso fisico o uso indebido del
muebles, cualquier dano causado por el comprador original o cualquier otra parte, o cualquier defecto producido o descubierto més de un
(1) afio después de la fecha de la compra original al detalle.

3. PASOS PARA OBTENER SERVICIO DE GARANTIA:
A. El comprador debe Ilamar a MidWest HELPLINE, 800-428-8560, para reportar el supuesto defecto al representante del servicio al
consumidor, u obtener las partes faltantes.
B. El representante del servicio al consumidor determinard si el defecto se encuentra cubierto por esta garantia, y si lo estd, autorizard e
instruira al comprador respecto a como corregir el defecto.
C. MidWest puede solicitar al comprador que presente el recibo de venta u otra prueba de la adquisicion antes de autorizar cualquiera
devolucion o reemplazo. No se permiten devoluciones o reemplazos sin la autorizacion correspondiente. Si se autoriza una devolucion o
reemplazo, se le podra solicitar que devuelva la mercaderia a MIDWEST o que prepare la mercaderia para que pueda ser retirada por
MidWest.

4. SEEXCLUYEY RENUNCIA A CUALQUIER GARANTIA EXPRESA NO INCLUIDA EN ESTE DOCUMENTO DE GARANTIA, Y CUALQUIER RECURSO
POR INCUMPLIMIENTO DE CONTRATO QUE, EXCEPTO POR ESTA DISPOSICION, PUEDA SURGIR POR IMPLICANCIA U OPERACION DE LA
LEY. LAS GARANTIAS IMPLICITAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD Y DE IDONEIDAD PARA CUALQUIER PROPOSITO SE LIMITAN EXPRESAMENTE AL
PLAZO DE UN (1) ANO.

5. MIDWEST NO SERA RESPONSIBLE, BAJO NINGUNA CIRCUNSTANCIA, AL COMPRADOR O CUALQUIER OTRA PERSONA, POR CUALQUIER
DANO ESPECIAL, INCIDENTAL O INDIRECTO CAUSADO POR INCUMPLIMIENTO DE GARANTIA, INCUMPLIMIENTO DE CONTRATO U OTRO.
ALGUNOS ESTADOS NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSION O LIMITACION DE DANOS INCIDENTALES 0 INDIRECTOS, POR LO TANTO LAS
LIMITACIONES O EXCLUSIONES MENCIONADAS MAS ARRIBA PUDER SER INVALIDAS PARA USTED.

6. Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales especificos, y también puede
usted tener otros derechos que varian de un estado a otro.

800-428-8560 M
midwesthomes4pets.com , &
PO. Box 1031 MldeeSf

Muncie, Indiana 47308 /lomes JFor Pets

..e Feline Nuvo 138E-BK-INST (121)
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